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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3211
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
INTRODUCTION OF A SUPERFAST TRAIN
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar;Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to introduce a daily Superfast train like Ashram Express from Gandhidham to New Delhi via Bhildi, Deesa, Palanpur, Amu Road, Falna, Marwar, Ajmer, Jaipur, Rewari, Gurgaon, Delhi Cantt. and New Delhi Station; and

(b) if so, the time by which the said train is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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